FORM No. 881 - Oregon Trust Deed Series - TRUS	E DETED (Valetidentieure)

Vol. <u>m94</u> Page <u>31597</u>

-	0	đ	5	÷,	έ¢.	÷.	2	1	ો	de la	ij,		4	21	20	٠.,	2	2.		'n.	ò	਼	ä	÷.	1	ö	r	Ŵ	ħ	۰,	27	î	÷.;	TI	21	19	Т	1	DEEI	ð E	1	13
1	-		1			Γ.	2				H	η.	1	1 (	}:	- 1	,	41		υ	۷	۰.	.ŧ.	4	d P	U,	Ļ	у.	Y	45		÷.			77	100						
10	-		γ.				-	1.1		2.121	. C.	Υ.	10		. e . i	- C	10	÷ 1.	14	417.	100	945	0	110		<u>.</u>	2.5	1.51		- 7-	2.5		*			S. 1	÷					

1.1

÷.,

S. C. Stark

MIKE SHAMBLIN , as Grantor, KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE CO......., as Trustee, and

ERIC NORDLOW AND LAVERNA NORDLOW ... HUSBAND & WIFE WITH THE RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP ....., as Beneficiary, ...... 

1

## WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

N2SWINWINEL OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 34 SOUTH, RANGE 7 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.  $\mathbb{N}_{p}^{(2)} = \mathbb{N}_{p}^{(2)} \mathbb{N}_{p}^{(2)} = \mathbb{N}_{p}^{(2)} \mathbb{N}_{p}^{(2)} = \mathbb{N}_{p}^{(2)} \mathbb{N}_{p}$ 

a da ta sa

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum

of ... Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory 22,500.00 note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereol, if 

meneticiary s option", au obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the market does not constitute a sale, conveyance of assignment.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement to commit or permit any waste of the property.
damaged To comply with all aws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condition and repair; not to remove new twolds with the security of the property.
a. To protect thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.
damaged thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.
a. To comply with all aws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions effecting the property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in securiting auto the financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and agencias.
a. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or dumage by the end market as the beneficiary, any iron time to time require, in an amount not less than 5.
dumage by the end such other hanced as the beneficiary.
agenciary as on an sinsurance than of the property is the tothe therein and to prove any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary may from time to time require, and eliver the policies to the beneficiary may protor to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may protor thereof, any be replected to such as the sentilicary thereof, any be replected to the beneficiary may too time thereof, and thereof and the property is a state and such as a state as a state as a state and sta

In the trial court, grantor turner agrees to pay such sum as the appenate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's artorney's fees on such appeal.
 It is mutually agreed that:
 In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereol, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. WARNING: 12 USC 1701-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,	}ss.
	and a second	I certify that the ment was received for the day of the second se	r record on the
period and the second s	RECORDER'S USE	at	M., and recorded o on
en talen yan aleksenti ta Benefidary an anan anan anan anan anan anan ana	A state of state of the state of the		
After Récording Return to (Name, Address, Zip): <u>Klamath County Title Co</u> 422 Main St.		County affixed.	1111
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 Collection Dept.		By	Deputy

## 31598

Corpriance

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever, The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herain. In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the grantor has executed this instrument the day and wear first above written

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

• IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warrenty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No, 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. XMIKE SHAMBLIN STATE OF OREGON. County of

	This instrument was acknowledged before me on)ss. by, 19, This instrument was acknowledged before me onAugust 27, 19.94, bySHAMBLUS
SAUTARY	of 1523 EARLY VIEW DA ANCHARGE, AK 9.9501
	the country of fait left
""" I CONTRACTOR IN THE P	Notary Public for My commission expires

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

The west for a watcher you was

Filed for record at request of Klamath Court	ity Title Co
of Oct A.D., 19 94 at 2:14	day
of Mortgages	OR On Page 31597
	Fuelum Rich-
	By Dauline Multinghr
(2) A start of the second sec Second second sec	-) - fruitingthe